

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009  
(CC 17221/2009)  
(From the judgement and order dated 06/05/2009 in SBSTR No.4/2009  
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

ASSISTANT COMMERCIAL TAXES OFFICER Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. VISHAL INDUSTRIES Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 13/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Garvesh Kabra,Adv.  
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We are informed that the judgement of this Court in the case of Assistant Commercial Tax Officer vs. M/s. Bajaj Electricals Limited, reported in 2009 (1) S.C.C.308, was cited before the High Court by the learned advocate appearing on behalf of the Department and yet the High Court has not taken into account the said judgement. We want this averment to be stated in the special leave petition supported by an affidavit.

The special leave petition shall stand over for two weeks.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Madhu Saxena ]  
Court Master