

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I. A. Nos. 4 & 5 IN  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).33535/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 06/05/2009 in SBSTR  
No.4/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

ASSISTANT COMMERCIAL TAXES OFFICER Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S VISHAL INDUSTRIES Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay, recalling the court's order and  
office report)

Date: 17/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None appears.

I. A. Nos. 4 & 5 are dismissed.

(Neetu Sachdeva)  
Sr. P. A.

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master