

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.14

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No. 6-7 In

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).33535/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 06/05/2009 in SBSTR No.4/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

ASSISTANT COMMERCIAL TAXES OFFICER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S VISHAL INDUSTRIES

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration of I.A.Nos. 4 & 5 and recalling of Court's order dated 17.10.2011 and c/delay and office report)

Date: 02/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, Adv.
For Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Dr. Manish Singhvi, learned counsel for the petitioner.
Perused the I.A.Nos. 6 & 7 supported by an affidavit.

I.A.Nos. 4 & 5 of 2011 which were dismissed on 17.10.2011 on non-appearance of the counsel for the petitioners are restored and the order dated 17.10.2011 dismissing the I.A.Nos. 4 & 5 are recalled.

I.A.Nos. 4 & 5 are the applications for condoning the delay of 132 days in filing the application for recalling the order dated 11.3.2011 and for permission to substituted service by way of publication on the sole respondent.

Delay is condoned.

The petitioner is permitted to publish the notice on the sole respondent in the "Times of India" (English Edition) and "Rajasthan Patrika" (Hindi Edition) having circulation at Bharatpur where the sole respondent is located.

This may be done within a month from today.

I.A.Nos. 6 and 7 are disposed of accordingly.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A

(INDU SATIJA)
COURT MASTER

